## 502796489 05/06/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2843085

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
KLAUS KROGSGAAR	D		04/02/2014
TORSTEN LUND-OLE	SEN		03/03/2014
CHRISTIAN KALLESC	DEE		03/03/2014
JAN HARRY HALES			03/03/2014
LEIF HOEJSLET CHR	ISTENSEN	l	03/03/2014
PREBEN KIDMOSE			03/03/2014
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Name:		DLOGISK INSTITUT	
Street Address:	GREGE	ERSENSVEJ 1	
City:	TAAST		
State/Country:	DENMA		
Postal Code:	DK-263		
	1 ·letoT 29		
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Application Number:	e	Number 14237389	
Property Typ Application Number:	e		
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	e DATA	14237389	
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	e DATA		, it will be sent via
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will US Mail.	e DATA be sent to	(202)293-7860	, it will be sent via
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Phone:	e DATA be sent to	14237389 (202)293-7860 • the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful	, it will be sent via
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	e DATA be sent to	14237389 (202)293-7860 <b><i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful</i> 202-293-7060 kclark@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com SUGHRUE MION, PLLC</b>	, it will be sent via
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e DATA be sent to	14237389 (202)293-7860 <b><i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful</i> 202-293-7060 kclark@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW</b>	, it will be sent via
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e DATA be sent to	14237389 (202)293-7860 <b>5 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful</i> 202-293-7060 kclark@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW SUITE 800</b>	, it will be sent via
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Phone: Email:	e DATA be sent to	14237389 (202)293-7860 <b><i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful</i> 202-293-7060 kclark@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW</b>	, it will be sent via
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e DATA be sent to	14237389 (202)293-7860 <b>5 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful</i> 202-293-7060 kclark@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW SUITE 800</b>	, it will be sent via
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e DATA be sent to	14237389 (202)293-7860 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful</b> 202-293-7060 kclark@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW SUITE 800 WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037	, it will be sent via
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e DATA be sent to	14237389 (202)293-7860 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful</b> 202-293-7060 kclark@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW SUITE 800 WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037 Q208857	, it will be sent via
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e DATA be sent to	14237389 (202)293-7860 <b>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful</b> 202-293-7060 kclark@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW SUITE 800 WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037 Q208857 KATHLEEN J. CLARK	, it will be sent via

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 032827 FRAME: 0829

502796489

source=Q208857AssignmentExecuted#page1.tif source=Q208857AssignmentExecuted#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032827 FRAME: 0830

Docket No. Q208857 US Rights Only

## Assignment

Whereas, We, Klaus KROGSGAARD of Lynge, Denmark; Torsten LUND-OLESEN of København V, Denmark; Christian KALLESOEE of København Ø, Denmark; Jan Harry HALES of København Ø, Denmark; Leif Hoejslet CHRISTENSEN of Roskilde, Denmark; and Preben KIDMOSE of Maarslet, Denmark, respectively, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE FOR WEARING AT THE EAR AND A METHOD OF OPERATING A PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor; and

Whereas, TEKNOLOGISK INSTITUT, Gregersensvej 1, DK-2630 Taastrup, Denmark, (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119 and the right to sue for past damages, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number 14/237,389 and Confirmation number 6202, filed February 6, 2014) the application number, confirmation number and filing date of said application when known.

Date:	
	s/Klaus KROGSGAARD
Date:	3/3/D ·14
	s/Torsten LUND-OLESEN
Date:	3/3/2014 Vellan
	s/Christian KALLESOEE
Date:	3/3-2014 01
	s/Jan Harry HALES
Date:	3/3/2014/
	s/Leif Hoejslet CHRISTENSEN
Date:	
	s/Preben KIDMOSE

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 032827 FRAME: 0831

Docket No. Q208857 US Rights Only

## Assignment

Whereas, We, Klaus KROGSGAARD of Lynge, Denmark; Torsten LUND-OLESEN of København V, Denmark; Christian KALLESOEE of København Ø, Denmark; Jan Harry HALES of København Ø, Denmark; Leif Hoejslet CHRISTENSEN of Roskilde, Denmark; and Preben KIDMOSE of Maarslet, Denmark, respectively, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE FOR WEARING AT THE EAR AND A METHOD OF OPERATING A PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor; and

Whereas, TEKNOLOGISK INSTITUT, Gregersensvej 1, DK-2630 Taastrup, Denmark, (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119 and the right to sue for past damages, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number 14/237,389 and Confirmation number 6202, filed February 6, 2014) the application number, confirmation number and filing date of said application when known.

Date:	Apr. 2, 2014 Haus Krogepord s/Klaus KROGSGAARD			
	s/Klaus KROGSGAARD			
Date:				
	s/Torsten LUND-OLESEN			
Date:				
	s/Christian KALLESOEE			
Date:				
	s/Jan Harry HALES			
Date:				
	s/Leif Hoejslet CHRISTENSEN			
Date:	3/3-2014 Proben Kidmose			
	s/Preben KIDMOSE			
(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)				

**RECORDED: 05/06/2014**